
HARLINGEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 
DIRECTORY 

 
 
DEPARTMENT     PHONE NUMBER EXTENSTION 
 
EMERGENCY     911 
NON-EMERGENCY (DISPATCH)  216-5940 
MAIN INFORMATION    216-5400 
 
Administration 
Daniel Castillo, Chief of Police  216-5400   5403 
dcastillo@myharlingen.us 
Luciano Rubio, Assistant Chief  216-5400  5404 
lrubio@harlingenpolice.com 
Sandra Torrez, Administrative Asst.  216-5400  5403 
srobles@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Crime Stoppers 
Crime Stoppers Line    425-8477 
Rey Delua, Investigator   216-5400  5492 
 
Crime Victim Coordinator 
Loraine Campos, Office Assistant  216-5400  5421 
lcampos@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Criminal Investigations 
Supervisors 
Ramon Vela, Captain   216-5400  5422 
rvela@harlingenpolice.com 
Stephen Mayer, Sergeant   216-5400  5440 
ccantu@harlingenpolice.com 
Richard Turner, Sergeant   216-5400  5424 
rturner@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Support Personnel 
Hilda Vilt, Office Assistant   216-5400  5419 
Martha Gracia, Office Assistant  216-5400  5420 
 
AFIS 
Jorge Nava, Officer    216-5400  5425 
jnava@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Investigators 
 
Rebeca Cruz     216-5400  5509 
Al Garcia     216-5400  5426 
Ricky Gonzalez    216-5400  5428 
Wilfredo Guerra    216-5400  5429 
Pedro Ibarra     216-5400  5434 
John Osborne    216-5400  5435 
Frank Rolph     216-5400  5430 
Jaime Rodriguez    216-5400  5436 



Ramiro Rodriguez    216-5400  5431 
Javier M. Villarreal    216-5400  5441 
 
Evidence/Property 
Rhonda Mitchell    216-5400  5444 
csi@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Special Investigations Unit 
Mike Garcia, Sergeant   216-5400  5484 
mgarcia@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Fiscal Management 
Jorge Nava     216-5400  5409 
 
Information Technology 
Ric Cantu, Technician   216-5400  5412 
 
Internal Affairs 
Andres Muñiz, Sergeant   216-5400  5414 
amuniz@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Jail Section 
Inmate Information    216-5400  5465 
 
Payroll Services 
Janet Metcalf    216-5400  5415 
 
Personnel 
Alfredo Alvear, Officer   216-5400  5517 
aalvear@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Public Information Office 
Juan I. Ramirez, Officer   216-5400  5518 
jramirez@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Records 
Lupita Turner, Manager   216-5400  5474 
lturner@harlingenpolice.com 
Anna Alcantar    216-5400  5480 
Monica Puga    216-5400  5475 
Valorie Reyes     216-5400  5476 
Sandra Sifuentes    216-5400  5477 
Rick Vela     216-5400  5479 
 
Special Services Unit 
John Parrish, Sergeant   216-5400  5526 
jparrish@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Training 
Mike Kester, Captain   216-5400  5514 
mkester@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Traffic Unit/Accident Investigations 



Daniel Cortez, Officer   216-5400  5528 
Orlando Gonzales, Officer   216-5400  5527 
traffic@harlingenpolice.com 
 
Uniformed Services 
Hector Leal, Captain   216-5400  5524 
hleal@harlingenpolice.com 
Priscilla Gonzalez, Office Assistant  216-5400  5525 


